WHVPHA Meeting minutes June 8 2020 at Willow Hill Farm.
Meeting called to order.  Members present:

Jody Moraski
Annette Mohr
Denise Dahms
Debbie Norris
Monica Rauschenbach 
Diane Hatt
Karla Barricella
Christie Barricella
Juliet Charkin
Susan Clark
Gary Clark
Mary Peres
Nicole Peres     

June horse shows are canceled due to covid-19.  Anticipating that horse shows will be permitted for the rest of the season, the show schedule is as follows: 

Sunday July 5     Lucky C
Sunday Juy 12    Crystal Water
Sunday July 19   Willow Hill
Sunday July 26   Seven Meadows

Saturday August 1   Brook Edge
Sunday August 09   Crystal Water
Sunday August 23   Mirabella
Sunday August 30   Seven Meadows

Saturday Sept 5     Greystone Stables
Saturday Sept 19   Brook Edge 
Sunday Sept 27      Lucky C

Discussion of horse show Academy Division classes. We will be keeping the division.  It was agreed that trainers could put riders back into Academy if they felt the rider was at that level. If the other trainers felt the rider was too competitive at that level, then the rider would have to move up.

Participants will have to attend 3 horse shows to qualify for finals.
Horse show committee members are Diane Hatt, Sue Clark and Debbie Norris.  Sue Clark is the horse show chairperson.  Everyone was asked to email their 2021 dates to Sue Clark before June 26 2020.

Clover Stables has asked to join the WHVPHA.  Terry Huebner will bring clients to horse shows this year and Clover Stables will get show dates for 2021.

Two $500 scholarships were applied for and awarded.

Treasurer Denise Dahms gave the financial report.  
Year end 2019:  Cash $15,713.09, net income $2480.68
As of May 31 2020:  Cash: $14,037.59;  net income ($1,385.50)

Respectfully submitted,
[bookmark: _GoBack]Juliet Charkin, recording secretary

